gigas

DISCLOSURE OF SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDINGS GIGAS HOSTING, S.A. 7 July 2021

Pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on market abuse and article 228 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act (*texto refundido de la Ley del Mercado de Valores*) approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, and in accordance also with Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth Segment of BME MTF Equity (the "BME Growth" segment) on information to be provided by companies admitted to trading in the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity, Gigas Hosting, S.A. ("GIGAS" or the "Company") hereby lists the stakes of shareholders that have disclosed an ownership interest equal to or greater than 5% of the Company's share capital at 30 June 2021:

SHAREHOLDER	SHAREHOLDING
GAEA INVERSION SCR SA	28.17%
José Eulalio Poza	6.33%

GAEA INVERSION S.C.R S.A. (GAEA) holds a stake after GIGAS' acquisition of Portuguese operator ONI and the non-monetary capital increase carried out for the partial payment of that acquisition (see Other Relevant Information disclosure of 21 May 2021), which entailed the delivery to GAEA of 3,925,000 shares of the Company. In addition, as reported in an Other Relevant Information disclosure of 15 June 2021, GAEA entered into derivatives that temporarily reduced its holding by 645,000 shares to 3,280,000 shares.

Shareholder José Eulalio Poza is holder of his shareholding through KEY WOLF S.L. and IM LONG ONLY PRIVATE EQUITY, SCR S.A., both of which are companies controlled by him, as disclosed in an Other Relevant Information noticed dated 15 June 2021.

The percentages shown are calculated based on the Company's 11,644,365 shares in issue, including those earmarked for the non-monetary capital increase mentioned previously, which are expected to be available for trading on the BME Growth segment within the next few weeks.

GIGAS' Board of Directors has no knowledge of any other shareholder with a stake equal to or greater than 5% in the Company's share capital as at 30 June 2021.

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Pursuant to Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth Segment, for the record the information provided herein has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the Company and its administrators.

Please, do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries.

Alcobendas, Madrid, 7 July 2021,

Diego Cabezudo Chief Executive Officer GIGAS HOSTING, S.A.